
Benedictine Mesa (AZ) (14-14) -vs- Hope International (18-8)
3/14/2026 at Fullerton, CA (Amerige Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tyler Tilton (2-1)
Loss: Cody Campbell (2-3)
Save: James Williams (2)
HBP: Eric Godinez
PB: Ethan Bigani (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Stu Rains First: Andrew Thomas 
Start: 11:02 AM   Time: 2:43   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Benedictine Mesa (AZ) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 5 10 1
Hope International 1 0 1 0 2 2 1 0 X 7 15 2

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anthony Setticasi ss 5 2 2 1 0 1 0
AJ Fernandez dh 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
Jack Moore rf 4 1 3 2 1 1 0
Ben Schnurman 1b 3 0 0 0 2 1 2
Javier Rochin lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Tyson Treadgill ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tyler Jackson 3b 4 0 0 1 1 1 3
Cooper Jeffries cf 4 0 2 1 0 1 3
Ethan Graham c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Zeus Durazo 2b 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
Cody Campbell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eric Godinez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaac Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 5 10 5 4 10 10

2B: Anthony Setticasi (1); Tyson Treadgill (1); Cooper Jeffries (1)
HR: Jack Moore (1)
SB: Anthony Setticasi (1); Cooper Jeffries (1)
E: Eric Godinez (1)
DP: 1

Hope International 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
David Shackelford rf 4 0 1 0 1 1 2
Isaiah Lane ss 3 3 1 0 1 0 1
Eric Valdivia dh 4 1 2 0 1 1 1
Colby Moran 1b 5 1 4 2 0 0 0
Eddie Cotto 2b 4 2 1 1 1 1 2
Hunter Essang lf 5 0 3 2 0 0 0
Royce Clayton cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
Ethan Bigani c 2 0 1 1 1 0 2
    Nathan Estrada pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matias Nolasco c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Spencer Davis 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Tyler Tilton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Wallin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aaron Hernandez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 7 15 7 5 6 13

2B: Eric Valdivia (1); Colby Moran (1)
SB: Spencer Davis (1)
HBP: Isaiah Lane (1); Royce Clayton (1)
E: Hunter Essang (1); Spencer Davis (1)
DP: 1

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cody Campbell (L, 2-3) 5.0 11 4 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 24 28 5 6 96
Eric Godinez 1.2 3 3 2 1 3 0 0 2 0 8 11 1 1 35
Isaac Johnson 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 16
Totals 15 7 6 5 6 0 0 2 0 37 44 8 8 147

Hope International IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Tilton (W, 2-1) 6.0 6 2 2 4 8 1 0 0 0 23 27 3 6 99
Luke Wallin 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 8 8 0 5 28
Aaron Hernandez 0.1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 17
James Williams (S, 2) 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 15
Totals 10 5 4 4 10 3 0 0 0 38 42 4 12 159



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 1st BEN HOP
Anthony Setticasi singled to left field (3-2 BBKFBF). 0 0
AJ Fernandez struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
Anthony Setticasi advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Jack Moore walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 0
Ben Schnurman walked (3-1 KBBBB); Jack Moore advanced to second; Anthony Setticasi advanced to third. 0 0
Javier Rochin struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 0 0
Tyler Jackson walked, RBI (3-2 KBBSBB); Ben Schnurman advanced to second; Jack Moore advanced to
third; Anthony Setticasi scored. 1 0
Cooper Jeffries grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 1 0

Hope International - Bottom of 1st BEN HOP
David Shackelford singled to shortstop (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Isaiah Lane singled to center field (0-0); David Shackelford advanced to second, out at third cf to ss to 3b. 1 0
Eric Valdivia walked (3-2 BFBKBB); Isaiah Lane advanced to second. 1 0
Colby Moran flied out to lf (2-2 FFBFB); Isaiah Lane advanced to third. 1 0
Eddie Cotto walked (3-0 BBBB); Eric Valdivia advanced to second. 1 0
Hunter Essang singled through the left side, RBI (2-1 BKB); Eddie Cotto advanced to second; Eric Valdivia
advanced to third; Isaiah Lane scored. 1 1
Royce Clayton reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 FBBS); Hunter Essang out at second ss to 2b. 1 1

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 2nd BEN HOP
Ethan Graham struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 1 1
Zeus Durazo struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 1
Anthony Setticasi grounded out to p unassisted (0-1 F). 1 1

Hope International - Bottom of 2nd BEN HOP
Ethan Bigani walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
Nathan Estrada pinch ran for Ethan Bigani. 1 1
Spencer Davis struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 1
David Shackelford walked (3-0 BBBB); Nathan Estrada advanced to second. 1 1
Isaiah Lane grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); Nathan Estrada out on the play. 1 1

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 3rd BEN HOP
Ethan Bigani to c for Nathan Estrada. 1 1
AJ Fernandez singled to third base (2-1 BKB). 1 1
AJ Fernandez advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 1
Jack Moore singled through the left side (2-1 BKB); AJ Fernandez advanced to third. 1 1
Ben Schnurman walked (3-1 BBBKB); Jack Moore advanced to second. 1 1
Javier Rochin struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 1 1
Tyler Jackson grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Ben Schnurman out on the play. 1 1

Hope International - Bottom of 3rd BEN HOP
Eric Valdivia doubled to center field (1-0 B). 1 1
Colby Moran doubled to left center, RBI (3-1 SBBB); Eric Valdivia scored. 1 2
Eddie Cotto struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 1 2
Hunter Essang reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBKFF); Colby Moran out at third ss to 3b. 1 2
Royce Clayton singled to first base (0-2 KS); Hunter Essang advanced to second. 1 2
Ethan Bigani grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 KKBBB). 1 2

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 4th BEN HOP
Cooper Jeffries struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 1 2



Ethan Graham flied out to cf (0-0). 1 2
Zeus Durazo popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Hope International - Bottom of 4th BEN HOP
Spencer Davis singled to right center (0-0). 1 2
David Shackelford fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 2
Isaiah Lane flied out to cf (2-2 BFBK). 1 2
Spencer Davis stole second. 1 2
Eric Valdivia popped up to 2b (0-2 KK). 1 2

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 5th BEN HOP
Anthony Setticasi grounded out to p (0-1 F). 1 2
AJ Fernandez singled to left field (0-0). 1 2
Jack Moore struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 1 2
Ben Schnurman struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 1 2

Hope International - Bottom of 5th BEN HOP
Colby Moran singled to left field (0-0). 1 2
Eddie Cotto singled through the left side (1-0 B); Colby Moran advanced to second. 1 2
Hunter Essang singled to pitcher, bunt (0-2 FK); Eddie Cotto advanced to second; Colby Moran advanced to
third. 1 2
Royce Clayton grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-0); Hunter Essang advanced to second; Eddie Cotto
advanced to third; Colby Moran scored. 1 3
Ethan Bigani singled to pitcher, RBI (0-0); Hunter Essang advanced to third; Eddie Cotto scored. 1 4
Nathan Estrada pinch ran for Ethan Bigani. 1 4
Spencer Davis reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); Nathan Estrada advanced to second; Hunter Essang
out at home p to c. 1 4
David Shackelford flied out to lf (3-2 BBKBF). 1 4

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 6th BEN HOP
Ethan Bigani to c for Nathan Estrada. 1 4
Tyson Treadgill pinch hit for Javier Rochin. 1 4
Tyson Treadgill doubled to left field (0-1 K). 1 4
Tyler Jackson popped up to 1b (1-1 FB). 1 4
Cooper Jeffries doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-2 KK); Tyson Treadgill scored. 2 4
Ethan Graham grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 4
Zeus Durazo grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 2 4

Hope International - Bottom of 6th BEN HOP
Javier Rochin to lf for Tyson Treadgill. 2 4
Eric Godinez to p for Cody Campbell. 2 4
Isaiah Lane hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 4
Eric Valdivia struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 2 4
Colby Moran singled through the right side (0-1 K); Isaiah Lane advanced to second. 2 4
Colby Moran advanced to second; Isaiah Lane advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff
attempt. 2 4
Eddie Cotto reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 BK); Colby Moran out at third ss to 3b; Isaiah Lane
scored. 2 5
Hunter Essang singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Eddie Cotto scored, unearned. 2 6
Royce Clayton hit by pitch (1-0 H); Hunter Essang advanced to second. 2 6
Matias Nolasco pinch hit for Ethan Bigani. 2 6
Matias Nolasco flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 2 6

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 7th BEN HOP
Matias Nolasco to c. 2 6
Luke Wallin to p for Tyler Tilton. 2 6



Anthony Setticasi struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 2 6
AJ Fernandez grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 6
Jack Moore singled to center field (2-2 KKBB). 2 6
Jack Moore advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 6
Ben Schnurman grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 2 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hope International - Bottom of 7th BEN HOP
Spencer Davis struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 6
David Shackelford struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 2 6
Isaiah Lane walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 6
Eric Valdivia singled to third base (2-2 BKSB); Isaiah Lane advanced to second. 2 6
Isaac Johnson to p for Eric Godinez. 2 6
Colby Moran singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Eric Valdivia advanced to second; Isaiah Lane scored. 2 7
Eddie Cotto popped up to 2b (0-2 FF). 2 7

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 8th BEN HOP
Javier Rochin grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 7
Tyler Jackson grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 7
Cooper Jeffries singled to shortstop (1-2 FBK). 2 7
Cooper Jeffries stole second. 2 7
Cooper Jeffries advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 7
Ethan Graham grounded out to ss (3-2 BSBBK). 2 7

Hope International - Bottom of 8th BEN HOP
Hunter Essang flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 2 7
Royce Clayton struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 2 7
Matias Nolasco grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 2 7

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 9th BEN HOP
Aaron Hernandez to p for Luke Wallin. 2 7
Zeus Durazo reached first on a fielding error by lf, advanced to second (2-2 KBSB). 2 7
Anthony Setticasi doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-2 KBK); Zeus Durazo scored, unearned. 3 7
AJ Fernandez grounded out to 3b (0-2 KFF). 3 7
Anthony Setticasi stole third. 3 7
Jack Moore homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 BFF); Anthony Setticasi scored. 5 7
James Williams to p for Aaron Hernandez. 5 7
Ben Schnurman flied out to rf (1-2 KBK). 5 7
Javier Rochin reached first on a fielding error by 3b (1-2 KBK). 5 7
Tyler Jackson struck out looking (3-2 FFBFBBK). 5 7

Hope International - Bottom of 9th BEN HOP


